203581 REV R   ECO 15998 1 OF 9
Redundant Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
Paradise Datacom LLC   Paradise Datacom Ltd.
328 Innovation Blvd.   1 Wheaton Road, Witham
State College, PA 16803   Essex CM8 3UJ England
Tel: (814) 238-3450   Tel: +44(0) 1376 515636
Fax: (814) 238-3829   Fax: +44(0) 1376 533764

Outdoor SSPA System with input splitter is part number:
HPAS2400AWXBXXX.
Part Number Configuration, High Power Outdoor System
HPA
Band
S - S-Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level (in Watts)
S-Band
400, 500, 600
C-Band
400, 500, 600
X-Band
350, 500
Ku-Band
200, 250
 2     W
System Configuration
A1 = 1:1 w/ Input Switching, Internal control
B = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter, Internal control
C1 = 1:2 w/ Input Switching & RCP2-12002
D = 1:2 w/ Input Switching, Internal control
F = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter & RCP2-11002
H1 = 1:1 w/ Input Switching & RCP2-11002
S = System (Custom)
1 Not available with BUC option P.
2 Standard Cable Length of 100 ft. (30m) with RCP unit.
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
SXX = Input Sample
XVX = Reflected Power Monitor
XXR* = Receive Band Reject Filter
* S-Band only. 500W & 600W units require an
external filter.
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
M = Internal Reference ZBUC
P = External Reference ZBUC
X = None
Package
W = Weather proof (NEMA)
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.020 - 2.120 GHz
B - 2.200 - 2.300 GHz
C-Band
A1 - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B1 - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E1,2 - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F1,2 - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G1 - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
H1 - 5.715 - 5.790 GHz
J1 - 5.740 - 6.650 GHz
V1,3 - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
X-Band
A1 - 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 to 8.50 GHz
D - 7.70 to 8.40 GHz
E - 7.75 to 8.50 GHz
Ku-Band
A1 - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B1 - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional ZBUC.
2 Available in 400W and 500W power levels.
3 With 1.3:1 VSWR.
203581 REV R   ECO 15998 9 OF 9
Redundant Systems
Outdoor SSPA Packages
Part Number Configuration, Compact Outdoor Systems
HPA
Band
S - S-Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level (in Watts)
S-Band
050, 100, 200 or 300
C-Band
030, 040, 050, 075, 100, 140, 200,
250 or 300
X-Band
025, 030, 060, 075, 100, 140, 200,
or 250
Ku-Band
010, 020, 025, 035, 040, 050, 070,
100, or 125
Example - A 1:1 standard frequency 70W Ku-Band Compact Outdoor SSPA system with
input splitter and internal control with an external reference BUC is part number:
HPAK2070ACBPXXX.
Package
C = Standard Compact Outdoor
Refer to specification sheet 205489 for Fiber options.
System Configuration
A1 = 1:1 w/ Input Switching, Internal control
B = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter, Internal control
C1 = 1:2 w/ Input Switching & RCP2-12002
D1 = 1:2 w/ Input Switching, Internal control
F = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter & RCP2-11002
H1 = 1:1 w/ Input Switching & RCP2-11002
S = System (Custom)
1 Not available with BUC option P.
2 Standard Cable Length of 100 ft. (30m) with RCP unit.
 2     C
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
M = Internal Reference ZBUC
P = External Reference ZBUC
X = None
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.020 - 2.120 GHz
B - 2.200 - 2.300 GHz
C-Band
A1 - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B1 - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E1,2 - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F1,2 - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G1 - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
H1 - 5.715 - 5.790 GHz
J1 - 5.740 - 6.650 GHz
V1,3 - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
X-Band
A1 - 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 to 8.50 GHz
D - 7.70 to 8.40 GHz
E - 7.75 to 8.50 GHz
Ku-Band
A1 - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B1 - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional ZBUC.
1 Available in 400W and 500W power levels.
3 With 1.3:1 VSWR.
Configuration Modifier
XXX  =  Standard
KXX1  =  110 VAC Option
XMX  =  MS-Connector Covers
XRX2  =  Receive Band Reject Filter